

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9808-9812 OF 2011

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BELGAUM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RIDDHI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Bhattacharyya, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Shriniwas Khalap, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of
respondent be filed within eight weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master