

ö

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 35146 OF 2013

CCE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RIDDHI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.  
and office report )  
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG  
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. N.Meyyappan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Appeal admitted.  
Hearing expedited.  
Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.9808-9812 of 2011.

|(Anita Malhotra)  
|Sr.PA

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|