

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 956 OF 2014
[FOR PREL.HEARING]

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AHMEDABAD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAIZE PRODUCTS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 21/02/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. Zohib Hussain, Av. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Appeal is admitted.
Connect with C.A. Nos. 9808-9812 of 2011.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|