

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9669-9671/2014

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE INDORE ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJARAM & BROTHERS ETC. ETC.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Asthana, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit. The same is awaited on behalf of respondent No.2. Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

List again on 5.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar