

ITEM NO.44

REVISED
COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

19791/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PANCHKULA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENGLISH INDIAN CLAY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 20/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ambrish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 27.7.2015 along with C.A.Nos.
9808-9812/2011, 2039/2014 and 2760/2014.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.07.22

13:46:30 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

19791/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PANCHKULA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENGLISH INDIAN CLAY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 20/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG.
 Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.
 Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. Ambrish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.7.2015 along with C.A.Nos. 19791/2015.
9808-9812/2011, 2039/2014 and 2760/2014.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER