

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 9808-9812/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BELGAUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RIDDHI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay)

WITH

C.A. No. 104/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2039/2014

(Ex-parte and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2760/2014

(With appln(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3995-3996/2014

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9669-9671/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. D 19791/2015

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
M/s. Ap & J Chambers.

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ambarish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. L. P. Asthana, Adv.
Ms. Reena Khair, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal D 19791 of 2015

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, learned counsel, accepts notice
on behalf of the respondent.

List all the matters on 18.08.2015.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER