

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6545 OF 2015

Commissioner of Central Excise, Belgaum

...Appellant

-Versus-

M/s. Riddhi Siddhi Gluco Biols Ltd. Karnataka

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st August 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.9808-9812 of 2011.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 9th September 2015 to Sole Respondent through Registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the said notice has been received back from the Sole Respondent so far.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed deficit court fee despite undertaking given in petition of appeal [Page 108].

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 11th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.

C3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR