

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6545/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE BELGAUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RIDDHI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LTD KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 17/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFresh steps for service on sole respondent be taken within
four weeks time.Learned Counsel for the appellant is directed to deposit the
deficit court fee within four weeks time.

List again on 8.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.03.18
10:00:01 IST
Reason: