

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5853/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PANCHKULA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ENGLISH INDIAN CLAY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6545/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A.NO.5853/2015

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to make up the deficiency in the court fee within four weeks time.

Item No.56

C.A. No. 6545/2015

Application for amendment of cause title be filed within two weeks time.

Deficiency in the court fee be made within four weeks time.

List again on 13.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar