

SECTION-IIIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6545 OF 2015

Commissioner of Central Excise BelgaumAppellant
Versus
M/s Riddhi Siddhi Gulco Biols Ltd KarnatakaRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 14th September, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

“Last opportunity is granted to the appellant for making up deficiency in the court fee within two weeks' time and also for curing the defects in the application for amendment of cause title within the same period.

List again on 9.11.2016.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 14.09.2016 filed deficit court fee of Rs. 1,66,000/-. He has also on 20.10.2016 filed Annexures A1 i.e. copy of order dated 07.02.2012 a separate paper book but there is no pagination of Annexures A1 in the index and not filed Annexure A2 mentioned in the application for Amended Cause Title.

Service is complete on sole respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this Office Report for Order.

Dated this the 08th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2