

fITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL  
Civil Appeal No(s). 6545/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE BELGAUM Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RIDDHI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LTD KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Mansa Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the sole respondent despite due service.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for removing the defects in the IA for amendment of cause title. Registry thereafter to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court if defects are cured as statement of case has not been filed despite expiry of the statutory period. If defects are not cured, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar