

SECTION-III B

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2016

(Application for amendment of cause title)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6545 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BELGAUM

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S RIDDI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LTD., KARNATAKA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate for the appellant has on 9th September, 2016 filed an application for amendment of cause title of sole respondent and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2016. The same is placed with appeal paper books.

Service is complete on sole respondent.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR