

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9808-9812/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BELGAUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RIDDHI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.115008/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 08-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Shreen Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Sanskriti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for early hearing allowed.

List these matters for final hearing alongwith all tagged
matters on 23.1.2018.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER