

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9808-9812/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BELGAUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RIDDHI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.75086/2018 IN C.A.NO.104/2014 AND I.A.NO.134423/2019
IN C.A.NO.3995-3996/2014 (FOR EARLY HEARING) TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No.104/2014 (IV-A)

(FOR

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 75086/2018

IA No. 75086/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

C.A.Nos.3995-3996/2014 (III)

(FOR

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 134423/2019

IA No. 134423/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 16-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jitendra Singh, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh S.Sinha, Adv.

For M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant/applicant.

Hearing of appeals be expedited.

The applications for early hearing stand disposed of
accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

